City of Manhattan Beach

Schedule of Demands
April 1, 2021




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH
WARRANT REGISTER

WARRANT(S) AP032521 & AP040121
DATED: 03/25/2021 & 04/01/2021

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CLAIMS OR DEMANDS COVERED BY THE ABOVE WARRANT (S) IN THE
AMOUNT OF $2,814,305.34 HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THAT SAID CLAIMS OR DEMANDS ARE ACCURATE §
ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE ADOPTED BUDGET, AND THAT THE FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE THEREOF.

FINANCE DIRECTOR i THIS 20TH DAY OF APRIL

REVIEWED, CERTIFIED AND APPROVED
BY CITY MANAGER BRUCE MOE

WARRANT REGISTER (S) WARRANT(S) AP032521 453,454.51
AP032521 & AP040121 AP040121 551,741.01
PREPAID WIRES / MANUAL CKS AP032521 826,740.39
SUBTOTAL WARRANTS 1,831,935.91
VOIDS (245.00)
PAYROLL PE 03/26/2021 PY 982,614.43

TOTAL WARRANTS 2,814,305.34




CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH AR
= i =
WARRANT REGISTER =
NITe
WIRES
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ap3222021 372272021 W UMNIOM BAMEK F.LT/MEDICARESS.LT. 215,658.47
Q03232021 37232021 W PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMEMNT 5YSTEM PEMSIOMN SAFETY - CLASSIC: PAYM 282,801.08
SUB-TOTAL : 498,459.55
WARRANT #: AP032521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
544961 372572021 P 1 800 PACK RAT LLC MOMTHLY STORAGE FEES 234.78
244062 3/25/2021 p ABBA TERMITE & PEST COMTROL BEE REMOWAL & RELOCATIONMN SERMI 195.00
544963 37252021 p ARDURERA GROUP IMC BULBEQUT DESIGM SERVICES 2,260.00
244064 372572021 p BEACH CITIES HEALTH DISTRICT FEES - JAMUARY 2021 432250
544965 37252021 p BIG BELLY SOLAR LLC BIG BELLY BAGS 2,323.26
244966 372572021 p CA MEWSPAPER PARTMERSHIP ADVERTISING FOR 1/1 - 1/31,/202 2,659.62
244967 37252021 p CITY OF MAMHATTAMN BEACH PETTY CASH VICTINS ASSISTAMCE TEAM PETTY 35.00
544968 372572021 p CLIMNICAL LAB OF SAM BERMARDING WATER QUALITY TESTING 1,200.50
544969 372572021 P COMPUTER. & PERIPHERALS GROUP EQUIPMEMT SERVICE COMTRACT 1,130.85
244970 372572021 P COMCEMTRL HEALTH SERVICES IMC AMMUAL QUERY ADMIM FEE 240,00
244971 372572021 P CORODATA RECORDS MAMAGEMEMNT COFFICE RECORDS STORAGE SERVICE 40.00
244972 372572021 P EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR REIMEURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 218.53
244973 372572021 P EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR REIMEURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 248.50
244974 372572021 P GLADWELL GOV SERVICES IMC RECORDS RETEMTIONMN LEGAL REVIEW 20000
244975 372572021 P HOMEYWELL INTERMATIOMAL INC BUILDIMG HWAC SERVICES 32 T717.25
244970 372572021 P IROMN PACUMNTAIN IMFO BAMGRT INC RECORDS STORAGE - PERM & ARCHI 3,450.40
244977 372572021 P KEVORE EMTERPRISES IMC AUTO BODY PARTS 350,00
244978 372572021 P KROMOS INCORPORATED PROFESSIOMAL SERVICES 90.00
244979 372572021 P L A COUNTY DEPARTMEMNT OF PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SERVICES 14 99017
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH SR
= i =
WARRANT REGISTER =
NITe
WARRANT #: AP032521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
544980 3/25/2021 P L A COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TRAFFIC SERVICES 617.54
544881 3/25/2021 P L A COUNTY SHERIFFS DEPT Jall IMMATE MEALS FOR FEB. 202 29.00
544882 3/25/2021 P LA COUMNTY CLERK/RECORDER CAMDIDATE STATEMENT PRINTIMG C 2,647.68
544883 3/25/2021 P LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE LEGAL SERVICES FOR EMPLOYRMEMT 0,802.00
5440384 3/25/2021 P LOGIX SECURITY INC SECURITY MOMNITORIMG 150.00
544885 3/25/2021 P MERCHAMTS LAMDSCAPE SVCS INC LAMDSCAPE MAINTEMAMCE SERVICES A50.00
5449360 3/25/2021 P MERRIMAC EMERGY GROUP BULK FUEL 26,164.91
544087 3/25/2021 P MICHAEL BAKER INTERMATIOMAL AVIATION BLVD @ ARTESIA RIGHT 8,221.76
544888 3/25/2021 P MAIHMA M DISIMFECT/DECOMTAM PD UNIT #34 295.00
544989 3/25/2021 P MUMNICIPAL CODE CORPORATIONM CONTRACT SERVICES 1,350.00
544990 3/25/2021 P MLS LIGHTIMNG LLC LIGHTIMG SOLUTIOMNS & PRODUCTS 23,874.00
544991 3/25/2021 P MW 5 IMC UNMDERGROUMD UTILITY ASSESSMEMT 4 290.00
544892 3/25/2021 P CMNWARD EMGINEERIMNG MEBE AMD SEPULVEDA INTERSECTIOM o7 5.00
544893 3/25/2021 P CORAMGE COUMNTY STRIPIMNG SVCS CITY-WIDE TRAFFIC CONTROL MARE 1,211.05
544994 372572021 P POSTMASTER AMMUAL PERMIT FOR UPS MARKETIM 24500
244995 372572021 p REFUMD VEMDOR TR19-0042 REFUMD 1226 9TH STRE 10, 000,00
244996 372572021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CAMDIDATE STATEMEMNT REIMEURSER 38.72
244997 372572021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CAMDIDATE STATEMEMNT REIMEURSER 38.72
244993 372572021 p REFUMD VEMDOR TR-21-00074 REFUND 611 LARSSON S00.00
244099 372572021 p REFUMD VEMDOR TR19-005% REFUMD 1901 ELM AVEN 10, 000,00
245000 372572021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CITATIOM REFUMD 23.00
245001 372572021 p REFUMD VEMDOR TREE-20-0:0048 REFUMD 10259 11TH S00.00
245002 372572021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CAMDIDATE STATEMEMNT REIMEURSER 38.72
245003 372572021 p REFUMD VEMDOR CAMDIDATE STATEMEMNT REIMEURSER 38.72
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH AR
= i =
WARRANT REGISTER =
NITe
WARRANT #: AP032521
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545004 3/25/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD PERMIT FEES 447 .00
545005 3/25/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR CAMDIDATE STATEMEMNT REIMELURSERM 28.72
5450060 3/25/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR TR 20-0301 REFUMND 2505 PACIFIC S00.00
545007 3/25/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR CAMDIDATE STATEMEMNT REIMELURSERM 28.72
545008 3/25/2021 P REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD PERMIT 84640
545009 3/25/2021 P RICHARDS WATSOM & GERSHOM ARTESIA BLVD, ROAD WIDEMNING (F g 953.00
545010 3/25/2021 P ROBERTSOM INDUSTRIES IMC UPPER POLLIWOG PARK RESURFACIM 42 113.83
545011 3/25/2021 P ROSEMARY A LACKOW MIMUTES SECRETARY - AMEMNDMEMNT T92.00
545012 3/25/2021 P S0 CA MUMNICIPAL ATHLETIC FED SCMAF YEARLY REMNEWAL FEES 299,05
545013 3/25/2021 P SOUTH COAST EMERG VEH SERY SERVICE & REPAIRS TO E-21 12,211.95
545014 3/25/2021 P SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA EDISOMN STREET LIGHTING CHARGES G8,523.68
545015 3/25/2021 P SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA EDISOMN MOMTHLY ELECTRIC CHARGES 61,117.85
545016 3/25/2021 P SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA GAS CO MOMTHLY GAS CHARGES 2,625.54
545017 3/25/2021 P SOUTHERM CALIFORMIA SWINMMIMNG 2021 5Cs SWIM TEAM MEMBERSHIP 294,00
245018 372572021 P SULLY MILLER. COMTRACTIMNG CO ASPHALT/EMULSION 2,500,329
245019 372572021 p THE CODE GROUP IMC BLDG PLAMN CHECK & IMSPECTIOMNS 1,400.00
245020 372572021 p TIME WARMER CABLE IMC CABLE SERVICE (M35 4 397.01
245021 372572021 p TYLER TECHMOLOGIES INC rAUMIS EMTERPRISE RESOURCE PLAM 2.100.00
245022 372572021 p UMITED PARCEL SERVICE DELIWERY SERVICE 33.00
245023 372572021 p YERIZOM CALIFORMIA INC 16 LIMES FOR ALPRS FOR 1/24/21 050,39
245024 372572021 p WALTERS WHOLESALE ELECTRIC CO ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 3,801.09
245025 372572021 p WEST COAST ARBORISTS IMC TREE MAMAGEMEMNT SERMICES 11,759.00
245020 372572021 p WESTWOOD BUILDIMNG MATERIALS BUILDIMG MATERIALS 8.7
SUB-TOTAL WARRANT AP032521: 453 454 .51
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH RN

WARRANT REGISTER —

TOTAL WARRANT(S): 851,914.06
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

DISBURSEMENT BY FUND
DATED 05/25/2021

Fund
100
201
205
231
401
403
501
502
503
520
521
522
601
605
610

615

Fund Description

General Fund

Street Lighting & Landscape Fu
Streets, Highways & Sidewalks
Prop. C Fund

Capital Improvement Fund
Underground Assessment Distric
Water Fund

Stormwater Fund

Wastewater Fund

Parking Fund

County Parking Lots Fund
State Pier and Parking Lot Fun
Insurance Reserve Fund
Information Technology Fund
Fleet Management Fund

Building Maintenance & Operati

GRAND TOTAL:

Amount
640492.71
105,999.78

8417.36
2,935.00
42,113.83
4,290.00
7,057.06
824.72
1,683.95
6,335.47
82.64
55483.63
240.00
5,985.00
26,514.91

43,458.00

951,914.06



7,
)

CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 5 A
UL pme
VOIDED CHECK LISTING ‘ff:..;'
INANCE -

CHECK # DATE VENDCR NAME VOID AMOUNT

544547 03/24/2021 POSTMASTER 245.00

GRAND TOTAL VOIDS: 245.00



CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PAYROLL
PAY PERIOD: 03/13/21 TO 03/26/21
PAY DATE: 04/02/21

NET PAY 982,614.43



3/13/2021 3/26/2021 CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH PAYROLL REPORT

PAYROLL PERIOD ENDING DATE 3/26/2021
FUND DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
100 General Fund 1,320,614.15
210 Asset Forfeiture Fund 3,898.97
230 Prop. A Fund 12,476.94
501 Water Fund 34,382.91
502 Stormwater Fund 2,856.95
503 Wastewater Fund 11,667.53
520 Parking Fund 3,937.62
521 County Parking Lots Fund 1,039.03
522 State Pier and Parking Lot Fund 1,039.01
601 Insurance Reserve Fund 14,175.83
605 Information Technology Fund 49,977.99
610 Fleet Management Fund 12,442.89
615 Building Maintenance & Operations Fund 17,071.91
801 Pension Trust Fund 7,449.65
Gross Pay 1,493,031.38
Deductions 510,416.95
Net Pay 982,614.43
G:\ACCOUNTING\Accounts Payable\AP Crystal Reports & Programs\CC - Expenditure trans payroll city 4/1/2021
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH AR
= i =
WARRANT REGISTER =
NITe
WIRES
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
03292021 372972021 W CME RISK MGMT WORKERS COMP REIMBURSE W/COMP ACCOUNT - FEB 328,280.84
SUB-TOTAL : 328,280.84
WARRANT #: AP040121
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
245027 4712021 P ADLERHORST INTERMATIOMAL LLC COFFSITE MOMNTHLY K2 TRAIMING FO 350.00
245028 4712021 P AMERICAM BUSIMESS BAME COMNTRACT WITHHOLDING: 9202001 12067717
245029 4/1/2021 P ASPEMN EMVIROMMEMTAL GROUP COMNSTRUCTION MAMNAGEMENT FOR 5K 0,134.12
245030 4712021 P ATET MOBILITY AT & T FEBRUARY CELLULAR CHARG 1,139.51
245031 4712021 P AT&T MOBILITY CELLULAR CHARGES FEBRUARY 2021 215.64
245032 4712021 P BARR COMMERCIAL DOOR REPAIR THREE YEAR COMMERCIAL DOOR REP 29,70
245033 4712021 P BRIT WEST SOCCER IMC WINTER 2021 BRITWEST SOCCER CL 9.051.91
245034 4712021 P CA WATER SERVICE COMPAMNY WATER SERVICE 184.03
545035 4712021 P CITY OF HERMOS5A BEACH REPLACEMEMT JAIL MATTRESS (DR# 165.20
2450360 41,2021 P CORAL BAY HOME LOAMNS SKATEDOQGS WIMNMTER SESSIONMN 1 INW 7,040.88
345037 41,2021 P CULLIGAMN WATER FILTER LEASE 44 30
245038 41,2021 P DELTA DEMNTAL OF CALIFORMIA DEMTAL PEEMIUM - APRIL 2021 30,506.33
245039 41,2021 P DIGITAL ASSURAMCE CERTIFICATION LLC DISSEMIMATIOMN SERVICES 2,500.00
245040 41,2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR REIMEURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 363.00
245041 41,2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR REIMEURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 363.00
245042 41,2021 P EMPLOYEE REFUMD VEMDOR REIMEURSEMEMT-TRAVEL EXPEMSE 250,00
245043 41,2021 P EMVIROMMEMTAL SCIEMCE ASS0OC COMTRACT SERVICES 21,191.25
245044 41,2021 P EQUIMIR IMNC DATA CEMTER SECURE RACE. SERVIC 3,500.00
245045 41,2021 P FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION DELIVERY SERMICE 310,91
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH SR
= i =
WARRANT REGISTER =
NITe
WARRANT #: AP040121
CHECK # DATE TYPE PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545046 41,2021 P FROMTIER CALIFORMIA IMC TELEPHOME SERVICE 5,199.66
545047 41,2021 P GOVERMMEMTIOBS COM IMC GOVERMMEMTIOES SUBSCRIPTION 3,260.25
545048 41,2021 P [CMA RETIREMEMNT TRUST - 401 DEFERRED COMP 109365 PAYMEMNT 1,070.42
545049 41,2021 P [CMA RETIREMEMNT TRUST - 457 DEFERRED COMP 457 & LOAN REPAY 90,883.43
545050 41,2021 P [CMA RETIREMEMNT TRUST 401 DEFERRED COMP 108706: PAYMEMNT 10,809.55
545051 41,2021 P INFOSEMD INC POSTAGE - FEB 2021 7682.48
545052 41,2021 P IPS GROUP IMC PARKIMG METER FEES, PARTS & LA 23,959.46
545053 41,2021 P JEMNMIFER. KALLOE EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 184.62
545054 41,2021 P L & COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORES TRAFFIC SERVICES 0,559.65
545055 41,2021 P M B POLICE MGMT ASSC DUES § ([POL MGT ASS5M): PAYME S25.00
545056 41,2021 P M B POLICE OFFICERS ASSOCIA DUES % (POLICE - %): PAYMEMNT 3,502.35
545057 41,2021 P MEPOA RETIREE MEDICAL REIMEBURSEMEMNT MO TRUST (MED TREUST): PAYMEMT 2175.00
545058 41,2021 P MUMNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION SUPPLEMEMT PAGES AMD UPDATIMG 4 29799
545059 41,2021 P MAMCY K BOHL INCORPORATED EMPLOYEE SERVICES FOR FEE 2021 250.00
245060 41,2021 P MATIOMAL TESTING METWORE. IMC MEMEBERSHIP FOR FIREFIGHTIMNG TE Fa0.00
245061 41,2021 p CCEANGRAPHIC TEACHIMG STATIOMNS INC BUSIMESS LOAM 10, 000,00
245062 41,2021 p COM TARGET PERFORMAMCE 5¥5 IMC AR AMMUAL SOFTWARE & TECH SUP 2,000.00
245063 41,2021 p POSTMASTER AMMUAL UB PO BOX FEES 422.00
2450604 41,2021 p QUICKCAPTION IMC CLOSED CAPTIOM PROFESSIOMNAL 5V 2,200.00
245065 41,2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR REFUMD DEPQSIT 325 215T 5T RW1 427.00
2450660 41,2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR EVIDEMCE RELEASE DRE#193-3386 F20.00
245067 41,2021 p REFUMD VEMDOR BL REFUMD 300.04
245068 41,2021 p RELIAMT IMMED CARE MED GRP INC Ok TO BOOK FOR FEB. 2021 0.00
245069 41,2021 p RICHARDS WATSOM & GERSHOM ARTESIA BLVD. WIDEMING (DECEME 73,463.67
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH SAR
= i

WARRANT REGISTER =

s

WARRANT #: AP040121

CHECK # DATE TYPE  PAYEE NAME DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
545070 4/1/2021 p RINCOM COMSULTANTS INC RINCOM COMSULTAMNTS 6,311.25
545071 4/1/2021 p ROEIM L VARGAS EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 553.85
545072 4/1/2021 P ROSEMARY A LACKOW MIMUTES SECRETARY -CA COMMISSI 184.00
545073 4/1/2021 p SBELC IMC WINTER 2021 SCOOP LACROSSE CLA 2,681.25
545074 4/1/2021 P SELECTWE GIFT INSTITUTE EMPLOYEE SERVICE AWARD 37595
545075 4/1/2021 p SHAW HR COMSULTIMNG INC HR COMSULTING SERVICES T40.00
545076 4/1/2021 P STAMDARD INSURAMCE COMPAMNY SHORT TERM DISAEBILITY PREMILIM 1,742.74
545077 4/1/2021 p STAMDARD INSURAMCE COMPAMNY LIFE, AC&D, LTD PREMIUMS - APR 12,241.64
545078 4/1/2021 P STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMNIT EARMIMNGS WITHHOLDIMNG 859.85
545079 4/1/2021 p STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMNIT EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 230.76
545080 4/1/2021 P STATE DISBURSEMEMNT UMNIT EARMINGS WITHHOLDIMNG 92.30
545081 4/1/2021 p THOMAS 1 EROXTERMAMNM REG FEE FOR IMPLICIT BIAS CLAS 188.00
545082 4/1/2021 P TOTAL ADMIMNISTRATION SVCS CORP CHILDA25 {CHILD 125 PLAN): PAY 0,333.04
545083 4/1/2021 p TRAFFIC MAMAGEMENT IMC MOBILE MESSAGE BOARDS FOR PAND 1,020.00
545084 4/1,/2021 p LL5. BAME P/T EMP RETIREMEMT COMTRIE: 3,635.92
545085 4/1/2021 p UMITED PARCEL SERVICE DELIVERY SERVICE 33.00
545086 4/1/2021 p WVAMTAGEPOINT TRAMSFER AGEMNTS RETMMT HLTH SAVINGS COMTRIE: P 1,271.51
545087 4/1/2021 p WVISIOMN SERVICE PLAM - (CA) VISION PREMIUM - APRIL 2021 3,886.38
545088 4/1/2021 p WEST COAST TEMMIS CAMPS INC WINTER 2021 VARIOUS TEMNMIS ACT 35,538.75
545089 4/1/2021 p WOLFF LAMNG CHRISTOPHER FIRE STATIOMN MNO. 2 8,304.40
SUB-TOTAL WARRANT AP040121: 551,741.01
TOTAL WARRANT(S): 880,021.85
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CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH

DISBURSEMENT BY FUND
DATED 04/01/2021

Fund Fund Description

100 General Fund

205 Streets, Highways & Sidewalks
230 Prop. A Fund

231 Prop. C Fund

401 Capital Improvement Fund
501 Water Fund

503 Wastewater Fund

520 Parking Fund

521 County Parking Lots Fund

522 State Pier and Parking Lot Fun
601 Insurance Reserve Fund

605 Information Technology Fund
615 Building Maintenance & Operati

GRAND TOTAL:

Amount
376,008.89
274275
848.21
140.00
8,304.40
131,015.99
91.69
2233844
1,157.87
463.15
328440.84
7,400.00

1,069.62

880,021.85
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